

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA

Civil Writ Jurisdiction Case No.23680 of 2013

=====

Ajay Kumar Son Of Sri Triveni Prasad Resident Of Village - Thutthi, P.S.
Chauthan, District - Khagaria

.... Petitioner/s

Versus

1. The State Of Bihar Through The Director (Primary Education), Bihar, Patna
2. The District Education Officer, Khagaria
3. The District Programme Officer (Establishment), Khagaria
4. The Bihar Public Service Commission Through It's Chairman, Bailey Road, Patna
5. The Secretary, Bihar Public Service Commission, Bailey Road, Patna
6. The Deputy Secretary, Bihar Public Service Commission, Bailey Road, Patna
7. The Administrative Officer, Bihar Public Service Commission, Bailey Road, Patna
8. The In - Charge Officer, Bihar Public Service Commission, Bailey Road, Patna

.... Respondent/s

=====

Appearance :

For the Petitioner/s : Mr. Raj Dular Sah
For the Respondent/s : Mr. Harendra Pd. Singh
For the BPSC: Mr. Rajni Kant Jha

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY KUMAR TRIPATHI
ORAL JUDGMENT
Date: 23-01-2015

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Writ application is required to be dismissed on the sole ground that a selection already made in the year 2000 for which the petitioner was an applicant and was not appointed in terms of the show-cause, contained in Annexure-7, cannot be examined after more than a decade of the cause of action having arisen.

If the petitioner was serious about his right as well as for appointment on the post, he would have surely approached the Court well within time. No relief

on an issue relating to selection and appointment completed in the year 2000 is required to be racked up now.

Writ application is dismissed on the ground of latches, delay and negligence writ large on the face of it.

(Ajay Kumar Tripathi, J.)

SKM/-

U			
---	--	--	--